
 

Foxborough Regional Charter School 
Key Dates Calendar  

2026-2027 School Year 
 

 

June 29-July 3, 2026​ ​ ​ Independence Week Shut Down 

August 24-27, 2026​ ​ ​ Faculty and Staff Orientation 

Monday, August 31, 2026​ ​ First Day of School for Kindergarten Students 

Tuesday, September 1, 2026​ ​ First Day of School Grades 1-12​ 

Friday, September 4, 2026​ ​ No School 

Monday, September 7, 2026​ ​ Labor Day - No School 

Monday, October 12, 2026​ ​ Indigenous People’s Day/ Columbus Day- No School 

Wednesday, October 21, 2026​ ​ ½ Day of School, Staff Professional Development 

Wednesday, November 11, 2026​ Veterans Day- No School 

November 25-27, 2026​ ​             Thanksgiving Break - No School 

Wednesday, December 2, 2026              ½ Day of School, Parent/Teacher Conferences (12pm-6pm) 

Wednesday, December 23, 2026​ ½ Day Before Winter Vacation 

December 24- January 3, 2027​ ​ Winter Vacation 

Monday, January 4, 2027​ ​ Return from December Break  

Wednesday, January 13, 2027​ ​ ½ Day of School, Staff Professional Development 

Monday, January 18, 2027​ ​ Martin Luther King Day - No School 

February 15-19, 2027​ ​ ​ February Vacation Week 

Wednesday, March 10, 2027​ ​ ½ Day of School, Staff Professional Development 

Friday, March 26, 2027​ ​ ​ Good Friday- No School 

April 19- 23, 2027​ ​ ​ April Vacation Week 

Wednesday, April 28, 2027                     ½ Day of School, Parent/Teacher Conferences (12pm-6pm) 

Wednesday, May 12, 2027                      ½ Day of School, Staff Professional Development 

Monday, May 31, 2027​ ​ ​ Memorial Day - No School 

Wednesday, June 16, 2027                     Last Day of School (No Snow Days) 

Friday, June 18, 2027​ ​             Juneteenth Observed - No School 

Thursday, June 24, 2027​             Last Day of School (5 Snow Days) 

 

Revised October 20, 2025​ ​  


